382

THE DESERET WEEKILY.

Fred J. May, Wieccmb & Co, and 8.
A, Kenner. .

RYAN ANID* GRIFFIN’S OBJECFION.

Gentlemen,—We beg leave (o lay bo-
foro yon n few fucts and suggestions in
regard to the discrimination against us
and in favor of the Barber Asphall com-

any of New Yourk, by the hoard of pub-
Ro worke, In tho matter of the contract
for paviog of Muin, First and Ssgond
South streets in this city, and to ask thut
you will reject the Froposed contract with
the Barber Asplalt company and award
the enme to us for many good and sub-
stantinl reasons, among them the follow-
Ing:

I*irat—The bid of tho DBarber company
was and I8 iuformal; did not conform to
artioles 2 and 12 of Instruciinosto bidders,
and under the rules established by ihe
board should vot have received any con-
sideration.

Becond—Thbe board mnado an unfair nnd
misleading calculation to show the differ-
enco in tho wotal price under our respec-
tivo bids. Iustend of cnr bid being 175
the lowest, as erroneonsiy reported hy
the board, it is aotually 4625 the losrest,
as will fully appear frcm the following
stntement., Tha eatimatesof the city en-
gineer of the amonnt of work and ma-
terinl involved in 1he contract is
11,000 linear feet ot block paving.
15,000 square yards of block paving.
29000 » quare yarde of asphalt paving.

The Barber Company's bid ia:
10,000 fcot curbing at $1.01. . e i
18,000 equare sards block Eavhag at $2.74
29.000w5;‘|uma yarde aesphalt paving st

. §#11.,110
41,800

—————

B S PR ) £ 1.3 ¥
Ryan ¢ Grifin’s bid is:
11,000 feet curblog nt $L15. ... wasiaon 512630
15.0u0 gqnare ynrds block paving al $2.56. 38,250

Qﬂ,tfolaqnnre yards asphalit psving ot

GER 00 e 1 e e €0 o e e

Diferenca in Tavor of Byao & Griflio, 4525,
l'rms certalnly 1s & sum worth saving to 1he
cliy,

Third—The board is mistaken whben
they resert that thé standing reputniion
and record of the Barber company is
such as entitles it to epecisl considera-
tion. Its record in QOmaha, Denver, St
Joseph, New York nnd Buffale and other
cities where it has operated and laid
pavemaonta ls such as to cAuse aDy person
or corporitinn dealing with it to nre
grent caution und to resolve nll doubt
agaiost it,

Fourth—We have grading and paviu
outfits, machinery and materlais in han
and ut onr command that will enable us
to commence and vigorously prosecute
the work wlihbino forty-eight lhours after
the contraot I8 awarded ua.

Finh—We are citizens and
of Salt Lake,
Lalke workmen

tnxpayers
and will employ Salt
and alsn  Utab
material, nnless the ceuncil or
bourd of public works desire other
mniorial, when we are willing, ready
and sblc to comply.with thelr wilshos,

Sixth—Woe olfer nu bondsmen the well
known ecapitalista and cliizens of Salt
Lake City, Matthew Cuilen and Allen G.
Campbell, Inswead of bonds in the sum
of $3,500 as required by the board for the
falthful performance of the coniract we
sinud ready and ofler to give bonds fer
the jull amount of the cootract price, or
£140,800.

In conclusion let us say we offer to
take and fulfil]l the contruot sith Arst-
class work nud material, onder a perfect
bond and guaraniee io the oliy,and at =
price absolutoly $i,626 lower thun any
other bidder.

Gentlemen, will yon not award us this
contrac? Respeotfully snbimitied.

RyYaN & Grirrin, Conlractora,

Accompnying the abuve comniuni-
catipn wus the followlng atlidue vits

D. 8. Griffin and P. L. Recce, being
duly sworn, say that on or about Mon-
day, Ang. 6, 1882, in behalf of Ryan &
Griffin, bidders tor paving, wo took and
deposited in the rooms of the board of
puhblic works all the sugples of the
articiesand 1mn‘erials culled for by the
adveriisement und instructions to hid-
ders on the contract to pave Main g'reet,
First and Second Bouth setreets, These
specimcns were preperly marked and
laebled,and coneisted of samples of gran-
ite and sandetono to bo used In paving
acd curbing, Utah asphalt, Calfornia
asphalt, hitaminous rock, cemcent, sand
and gravol. That ifthe same weroe los!,
removed or stolen it was pot with the
knowliedge, congent, or procuremont of
sald Ryan & Grlffiin; that on the 30th day
of Augnst wo learned for the firsttime
that soms of said sainples had been mis-
latd or lost; that this was in no tnanner
the fault of the said Ryan & Griffin, and
satd Ryan & Grillln neow tender to tho
board of publle works and the Council
sampies of anid articles and materinls.
D. 8. GRIFFIN,
P. L. RkFox.
THFE PAVING OONTHRAOCT.

The boani of public works submitted
the coutrect for the Main nnd Firet
and Becond Bouth street paviog, stat-
fug that the committee had ¢xecuted
a boud In theeum of $35,000 with John
Bbarp and (. W, Lyman. ‘The baard
then eays thnt the bid of the Barber
company Iz $175 higher than the jlow-
est bid, and gave the fellowing rensons
{for acoepting the higher bid: First,
the Barber company is nn old establ-
tshed company, having long experi-
ence and a natlonal reputation as con-
tractora for nsphalt pauvements, BSec-
ond, they have every facility neoes-
rary to execunte the work, snd are nble,
in our oydnion, to do it more promptly

800 | and effielently than any other bldder.

Third, it is the upnanimous oplnion of
this board that the interests of the
properly owuets wiil be best served by
awarding the work te the Barber com-
pany, apd we therefore not and recom-
mend accordingly.

The bids were na followe:

Culmer-Jenmngs Paving compnny of Sait
Lake City—
Cuarbipg ..vvveceeee e 05 € per llnear foot
Paving with granite blocks$d.54 persqriare yurd
FPaving wih santstono.... $3.44 ' ' "
Paving witn asphalt......... $2.99 « “ -
Paving with bitaminous or

asphalt rock,,......... %2 90 per square

(Bondamen -8. W. Morrison and E
Coflin }
mHoulaban. Grifith and Morris of Bzlt Lake

By =

Five-tnch curbing.... ... $L.20 per linear foot

Paving with Frnnn.a block §.62 per squaro yard
Paving with sandstone

yard
. O.

0CK. .. usanesiamnna. $3.52 PEr equare yard
Paviog with Hinminons or
aephait reck........... §3.34 per ¢gunre yard
(Bondsmen—R. C. Chambors nnd George Y
Waullace. )

Byan and Gritinof Balt [.ake Olty~—

Five-ineh curbing, sand-

BLODG.ceee ., 3enennnn 51,15 per lincar foot
Five-inch eurbing,gramte $1,40 per loear foob
Puving with granite brock §2.76 per squaro yard
Paving with sandstono

bloCK......s ces cenisiininnnee . 2 IS per 8gare yard
Pavipg with agphall........ . 3 45 per square ;ard
Paving with biluminous or

naplultic rcek. .. ....«.3 10 per equnre yard
(Bondswen Matibow Onllen and Ajlen G.

Campbell.)
Hobeon nnd Wilkerson ot Ogden—
Flyve-loeh curbing............§L14 per linear fool
Paving with granite block 4.17% per aquarctyard
Paviog with bituminous or

asphniti¢ rock.......... 3.40 per E:Lvunru ynrd

(Bondsmen—E. O, Coflin nnd Seth W. Morri-
HOIL) -

Hnrber Asphaltam Oompany of New York, by

E. C. Bgulires, st'orney in tact—

Fiveaopch curblnog, sund- o

lincar foot

BLONG. .+ wrranacaa§b Ol per
Paving wi ndatone
BIOCK vmicssrenaenasav.ae. 2.79 per 2quare foot

e —————

T Bgwnrg f
corge ¥, w‘:ﬂf‘

Paving with ssphait....53.18%
{Bondsmen—38. W, Lyman and
Ince.}
Foilaud moved that the bid of ¢
Barter .Asphalt compuny be l'ejuctede
Hardy reconded the motion, ‘
Rleh moved that allthe represepy
tives of the competing bidderg be al‘
lowed to present the clalms of thais
respective companies. e
Evanps scconded the motioy.
Benrdeley moved to Jim
speaker to fifteenn minutes. it each
Simondi moved to amerd
ing them to ten minules, ¥ limig.
Moran esitd he was not opp
hesring from each of the ﬁr'l;f:;ﬁ: l}o
was certainly oppored to them Spenkﬁ
ing from any other standpoint tha .
that wei furth o the apeclﬂcnthnn
He moved ns a substitute thpt ma.cs'
repregentntive be allowed to spen)
loug un8 be wished—all night jf necegﬂ
BaTY. -
THE BARBER 00’8 STATEMENT,

Mr. Bqulires of the Barber
Company that the ‘‘large ex peﬁ?:::,:ﬁ
of his company comprited the lagip
of 7,000,000 squure yards. Ag g th
plaot that his company wlshed gB
erect here would be permanent, Ito
cost Weuld be ot least $20,000 exclns)ve
of the ground on which it wou)y l):
erected, It wne trie tbal thefr 1y
terlal wee brought from the w ai
[udies; it mined by cgolles Ef
wns used béenuse it had pe (qu‘;’ !t
far as discovered. 1f Utah anhu}(:
gshould prove a suceess, the Barbe
company would become lnyers gof thr
sanle, it bud several thousany apreq o?
agphalt ground In this Territory pyy 34
had not been sufliciently teste(t to u
Asto the labir to be employed th?.
would only bring five men here- tby
remaluder would be Utah “‘Ork;neua
Tl e tive men referred 0 wero experts
and could not he found in Utah, Qpe
would be superintendent; two foremen

an | & raker,
Rich—Mr, Bqguiree, What pr i
Si.:ll in l[];pﬂl'teu?p Cporis

of your mater

Mr, Bquires—Three per cert,

Moran—The epecifioatlons enj]
ten per cent. of nlsphnltum.

Mr. Hguircs—I mean simp)

r cent. of the bsepe end 20{'9?;;:;
our speoificutione ouly refer tg the
top covering. .

Wantland—Le It pot your intention
to use Utah wminterlul if it will siand
the tesi?

Mr. Bquirec— Yes, sir,
Utah inborers to Iny it.

THE CULMER-JELENINGS COMPANY,

H, L. A. Culmer of the above nameqd
comapany #atd all the members of hig
firm were bona lde reerldeunts of the
Territory; they had been jdentified
with its interests from their cbildhoed,
Aunin, curs is the lowest bid properly
offered. Hedld not know, hut he un-
derstood there were interiinentions ip
the tid of the Barber ccmpany; this
ware # violation of the specifications,
He had demanded of the chairmuan ot
the board of public worka to be
allowed to examine the Barber bid after
it hnd been opened Bnd become
a  public document but for
some unaccountable reason he refused
sbsolutely to sh(w them. In numer-
cus ways thoe tid of the Barber com-
any wae informalaud hesaid it should

rejected. )

it tbe home company wae to be
thrown out to one side for the benefit

for

and employ



